PILOT RELIEF VALVE
1400 S E R I E S
1400 SERIES
The Groth 1400 Series Pilot-Operated Relief Valves are used to replace weight-loaded or
spring loaded valves in many applications to increase efficiency and reduce evaporation
losses. Several advantages are obtained over the traditional valves. For example, the
process pressures may be closer to the set pressure than would be considered prudent
and safe with the traditional valve. Additionally, greater conservation is obtained due to

Reproduction without written permission is prohibited.  LIT19151 //  0420
GROTHCORP.COM
HOW TO ORDER
Indicates a 6” Model 1430 with carbon steel body and 316SS trim using FKM soft goods, snap action with remote pilot pickup and no other options.
For easy ordering, select proper model numbers
MODEL #
Notes
1. See 1660 Brochure for details on 1401E or 1402 Pilot Valves.
2. Carbon and Stainless Steel Valves include 316 SS Trim.
3. Diaphragm material for main actuator and pilot valve are only avail-
able                        in Fluoropolymer FEP.
4.300 Series Pilot is standard; see 1660 Brochure for pilot valve details.
5.FFKM O-Rings; Fluoropolymer FEP Diaphragms and Gaskets.
6.Fluoropolymer FEP Diaphragms and Gaskets with FKM O-rings.
7. 1402 Pilot Valve available for modulating service only.
8.Pilot Exhaust Piped to Discharge Header is not available w/1402
Pilot Valve. Pilot will only exhaust vapors in the dome.
Example
3 0 0 6 V R OO—4 O
oooo---oo-----oo--------------o--------------o------oooo
1 — —
SIZE MATERIAL OPTIONS
O = No Options
Z = Special Options
O = No Blowdown or
Remote Sense
B = Manual Blowdown
R = Remote Sense
2 = Both Blowdown and
Remote Sense
O = No Pilot to Header or
Test Connection
H = Pilot Exhaust Piped to
Discharge Header (see note 8)
T = Field Test Connection
2 = Both Pilot to Header &
Test Connection
O = No Filter or
Low Set 1402Pilot
F = Pilot Supply Filter
L = Low Set 1402 Pilot
2 = Both Filter and Low Set
1402 Pilot (see note 7 & 8)
1400
1420
1430
1460
Main Valve Trim
1 = Aluminum
5 = 316 S.S.
Z = Special
Body Material
1 = Aluminum
3 = C. Steel
5 = 316SS
Z = Special
B = Buna-N
E = EPR
K = FFKM  (see note 5)
T = Fluoropolymer
  (see note 6)
V = FKM
Z = Special
M = Modulating
S  =  SnapAction
02 = 2"
03 = 3"
04 = 4"
06 = 6"
08 = 8"
10 = 10"
12 = 12"
SOFT GOODS TYPE